STATE OF LOUISIANA, PARISH OF WEST BATON ROUGE

Personally came and appeared before me, Shelli LeMoine-LaGrange, Bookkeeper of the WEST SIDE JOURNAL, The Official Journal for the Parish of West Baton Rouge, Louisiana, who did swear that the attached legal notice was published in said newspaper in its issue(s) of:

Shelli LeMoine-LaGrange

Subscribed and sworn to before me

This <u>30</u>th day of <u>DECEMBER</u>, 2020.

Notary Public

Thomas W. Acosta, Jr. WEST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA BAR ROLL #02306/NOTARY #8491 LIFETIME COMMISSION OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE OF THE TOWN OF BRUSLY, LOUISIANA TOWN OF BRUSLY, LOUISIANA (NOTICE OF INTENTION TO INTRODUCE LOCAL BILL) PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, AS PROVIDED BY SECTION 13, ARTICLE III OF THE CONSTITUTION OF LOUI-SIANA, THAT THERE WILL BE INTRODUCED AT THE FORTH-SIANA, THAT THERE WILL BE INTRODUCED AT THE FORTH-COMING SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE OF LOUISIANA, TO COMING SESSION OF THE LEGISLATURE OF LOUISIANA, TO TOWN OF BRUSLY; TO AUTHORIZE THE GOVERNING AU-THORITY OF THE TOWN OF BRUSLY TO PAY MEMBERS OF THORITY OF THE TOWN OF BRUSLY TO PAY MEMBERS OF VIDE FOR THE AMOUNT OF THE PER DIEM AND THE NUM-TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. Publish in West Side lournal. October 22, 2020. October 29, 2020.